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5679 12/11/2023 20 EFT Claims Shell Fleet Plus 186.83
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 186.83 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33111 186.83
5680 12/11/2023 20 42305 Claims Anixter Inc 3,842.42

594 33 61 08 Underground-Smallwoo 403 Electric Capital Fund 125.40 3" GRC Unistrut Straps
594 33 61 08 Underground-Smallwoo 403 Electric Capital Fund 313.49 PVC Couplings 4, PVC End Bells Molded 
594 33 61 08 Underground-Smallwoo 403 Electric Capital Fund 3,403.53 Cutout Poly 15KV Keyhole B Bracket

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33114 125.40
33115 313.49
33116 3,403.53

5681 12/11/2023 20 42306 Claims Aon Risk Insurance Services West Inc 250.00
543 10 30 00 Street Gen Admin Misce 101 Street Fund 250.00 Bond Number 83BSBJC8271 Term 

11/27/23-11/27/24

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33147 250.00
5682 12/11/2023 20 42307 Claims Arrow Lumber 857.55

557 30 31 04 Tourism 110 Tourism Fund 27.01 Outdoor Timer
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 30.25 Outlet
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 39.98 Propane Cylinder, Propane Torch Kit
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 226.61 Wire, Valve Box
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 111.33 Measuring Wheel
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 41.52 Staples, Gang Rec Cover, Duplex Recept, 

Work Box, Hillman Fasteners
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 93.44 Liquid Hardener, Fiberglass Repair, Brush,

Mix-N-Measure Container
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 259.43 Angle Grinder
557 30 31 04 Tourism 110 Tourism Fund 27.98 Threshold, Gorilla Tape

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33130 27.01
33131 70.23
33132 226.61
33133 111.33
33134 41.52
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33135 93.44
33136 259.43
33163 27.98

5683 12/11/2023 20 42308 Claims Databar Incorporated 1,182.62
531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communic 450 Storm Drain Fund 236.52 Statement Production
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 236.52 Statement Production
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 236.52 Statement Production
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 236.52 Statement Production
537 80 42 00 Refuse Communications 460 Refuse Fund 236.54 Statement Production

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33112 1,182.62
5684 12/11/2023 20 42309 Claims Davis Door Service Inc 919.34

533 80 48 00 Electric Repairs & Maint 401 Electric Fund 919.34 Repair Bay Door

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33138 919.34
5685 12/11/2023 20 42310 Claims ESCI Inc 1,250.00

531 30 43 00 Storm Drain Training 450 Storm Drain Fund 83.32 Safety Training
533 40 43 00 Electric Training 401 Electric Fund 583.34 Safety Training
534 40 43 00 Water Training 410 Water Fund 291.67 Safety Training
535 40 43 00 Sewer Training 411 Sewer Fund 291.67 Safety Training

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33165 1,250.00
5686 12/11/2023 20 42311 Claims Eatonville - Utilities 18,111.38

518 36 47 00 Town Hall Utility Service 001 Current Expense Fund 676.05 TOE Utilities
531 18 47 00 Storm Drain Utility Servi 450 Storm Drain Fund 140.81 TOE Utilities
533 80 47 00 Electric Utility Services 401 Electric Fund 2,122.33 TOE Utilities
534 80 47 01 Water Utility Services 410 Water Fund 3,661.09 TOE Utilities
535 80 47 00 Sewer Utility Services 411 Sewer Fund 6,873.88 TOE Utilities
537 80 47 00 Refuse Utility Service 460 Refuse Fund 52.60 TOE Utilities
542 30 47 00 Streets Utility Services 101 Street Fund 961.37 TOE Utilities
546 50 47 00 Airport Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 71.89 TOE Utilities
554 30 47 00 Animal Control Utility Se 001 Current Expense Fund 83.25 TOE Utilities
557 30 47 00 Visitor Center Utility Ser 110 Tourism Fund 534.61 TOE Utilities
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575 50 47 00 Comm Center Utility Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 1,542.00 TOE Utilities
576 80 47 00 Parks Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 1,391.50 TOE Utilities

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33171 18,111.38
5687 12/11/2023 20 42312 Claims Eatonville Auto Parts 76.86

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 19.12 PastiDip
575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 40.69 Batteries
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 17.05 Emery Cloth Bunch Roll, Cut-Off Wheel

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33168 19.12
33169 40.69
33170 17.05

5688 12/11/2023 20 42313 Claims Cohlton Ellis 150.00
582 10 00 01 Community Center Dep 001 Current Expense Fund 150.00 Refund Community Center Rental 

Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33127 150.00
5689 12/11/2023 20 42314 * Claims Stephen English 529.93 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -72.95 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -147.19 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -200.15 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -109.64 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33128 529.93
5690 12/11/2023 20 42315 Claims Grainger Inc 28.44

575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 37.46 Emergency Light Battery
575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund -9.02 Return Light Bulbs

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33141 37.46
33142 -9.02

5691 12/11/2023 20 42316 Claims HD Fowler Company Inc 3,146.85
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534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 3,146.85 Meter Setters, Meter Boxes, Heavy Wall 
Meter Boxes & Lids

534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 121.26 Wide U-Branches
534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund -121.26 Return Wide U-Branches

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33167 3,146.85
5692 12/11/2023 20 42317 Claims Harold Lemay Enterprises 63,518.51

537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 57,956.14 Refuse Contract
537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 5,562.37 Refuse Contract

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33129 57,956.14
33154 5,562.37

5693 12/11/2023 20 42318 Claims Johansen Construction Company LLC 3,009.11
595 32 62 03 WSDOT SR 161/WA Ave 101 Street Fund 2,602.88 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 

Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS
595 32 62 04 TIB SR 161/WA Ave 101 Street Fund 142.44 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 

Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS
595 32 62 05 SR-161 - TBD 101 Street Fund 52.76 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 

Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS
595 32 62 06 SR 161 - REET 101 Street Fund 52.76 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 

Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS
595 32 62 10 SR 161 - Electric 101 Street Fund 105.51 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 

Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS
595 32 62 11 SR 161 - ARPA 101 Street Fund 52.76 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 

Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33160 3,009.11
5694 12/11/2023 20 42319 Claims KPG Psomas 6,434.32

595 32 62 12 View Crest Dr/Center St 101 Street Fund 337.75 Project 9EAT010300 Center St E & View 
Crest Dr

595 32 63 02 TIB-View Crest Dr/Cente 101 Street Fund 6,096.57 Project 9EAT010300 Center St E & View 
Crest Dr

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33161 6,434.32
5695 12/11/2023 20 42320 Claims Lynch Creek Quarry 278.44
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533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 69.61 Crushed Rock
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 69.61 Crushed Rock
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 69.61 Crushed Rock
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Suppl 101 Street Fund 69.61 Crushed Rock

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33145 278.44
5696 12/11/2023 20 42321 Claims McMaster-Carr 80.49

575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 80.49 Emergency Light Battery Pack, Sealed 
Large Cell Batteries

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33117 80.49
5697 12/11/2023 20 42322 Claims Motor Worx 1,908.15

521 20 48 00 Law Enforce Repairs & M 001 Current Expense Fund 1,908.15 Vehicle Repair

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33151 1,908.15
5698 12/11/2023 20 42323 Claims NWPPA NW Public Power Association 2,265.59

533 10 49 00 Electric Dues & Subscrip 401 Electric Fund 2,265.59 Membership Dues

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33157 2,265.59
5699 12/11/2023 20 42324 Claims Northern Safety Co Inc 132.28

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 66.14 Particulate Respirators, Nitrile Gloves
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 66.14 Particulate Respirators, Nitrile Gloves

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33143 132.28
5700 12/11/2023 20 42325 Claims Orca Pacific Inc 1,370.71

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 1,370.71 Soda Ash

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33137 1,370.71
5701 12/11/2023 20 42326 Claims Pacific Publishing Company Inc 267.50



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:47:52 Date: 12/06/2023

12/11/2023 To: 12/11/2023 Page: 6
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

514 23 41 04 Finance Advertising 001 Current Expense Fund 36.00 Legal Notices - Ordinance 2023-4 
Amending 2023 Budget

514 23 41 04 Finance Advertising 001 Current Expense Fund 72.00 Legal Notices - Ordinance 2023-8  Adopt
2024 Budget

543 30 41 00 Street - Advertising 101 Street Fund 159.50 Legal Notices - Invitation For Bids Center 
St E & View Crest Dr Improvements

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33159 267.50
5702 12/11/2023 20 42327 Claims Parametrix Inc 8,762.85

594 35 62 05 PC ARPA Grant For Mas 415 Sewer Capital Fund 7,886.56 PC ARPA Streambank Armor
594 35 62 06 Mashel Streambank Arm 415 Sewer Capital Fund 876.29 PC ARPA Streambank Armor

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33155 8,762.85
5703 12/11/2023 20 42328 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 21.65

586 88 00 00 County/Crime Victims 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 21.65 Court Fines

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33152 21.65
5704 12/11/2023 20 42329 Claims Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services 172.43

591 14 70 01 Finance Leases/Rentals 001 Current Expense Fund 172.43 Postage Meter Lease

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33150 172.43
5705 12/11/2023 20 42330 Claims Pontem Software 410.00

536 50 41 00 Cemetery Professional S 002 Cemetery Fund 410.00 Support-Maintenance Subscription CM 
Data Manager & Mapping

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33139 410.00
5706 12/11/2023 20 42331 Claims Kyle G Rochester-Davis 217.22

534 80 21 00 Water Uniforms 410 Water Fund 108.61 Clothing Reimbursement CBA 18.2(D)
535 80 21 00 Sewer Uniforms 411 Sewer Fund 108.61 Clothing Reimbursement CBA 18.2(D)

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33146 217.22
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5707 12/11/2023 20 42332 Claims Levi D Scheirbeck 181.32
534 80 49 01 Water Miscellaneous 410 Water Fund 42.00 Water Certification
535 10 49 00 Sewer Miscellaneous 411 Sewer Fund 139.32 Sewer Certification

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33166 181.32
5708 12/11/2023 20 42333 * Claims Steve Schwind 492.47 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -85.48 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -172.47 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -234.52 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33164 492.47
5709 12/11/2023 20 42334 Claims South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 61,845.22

522 10 41 00 Fire Control Professiona 001 Current Expense Fund 61,845.22 Fire & EMS Services November 2023

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33148 61,845.22
5710 12/11/2023 20 42335 Claims Staples Advantage 914.93

518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 313.71 Janitorial Supplies
575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 262.98 Janitorial Supplies
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 36.45 Janitorial Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 18.23 Janitorial Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 248.35 Janitorial Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 3.52 Janitorial Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 31.69 Janitorial Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33144 576.69
33162 338.24

5711 12/11/2023 20 42336 Claims State Treasurer's Office 1,497.91
586 00 00 00 State Remittance- Court 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 1,491.41 Court Fines
586 89 00 00 State Bldg Permit Surch 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 6.50 State Building Code Fees

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33153 1,497.91
5712 12/11/2023 20 42337 Claims Utilities Underground Location Center 11.61
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531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 2.90 Locates
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 2.90 Locates
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 2.90 Locates
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 2.91 Locates

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33158 11.61
5713 12/11/2023 20 42338 Claims WA State Patrol 22.50

521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 22.50 Background Checks

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33149 22.50
5714 12/11/2023 20 42339 Claims Water Management Labs Inc 1,073.25

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 1,073.25 Testing

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33140 1,073.25
5715 12/11/2023 20 42340 * Claims Troy & Tricia Webber 66.50 Refund Credit From Payment Made On

Closed Account
343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 12.36 Refund Credit From Payment Made On 

Closed Account
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -31.13 Refund Credit From Payment Made On 

Closed Account
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 10.62 Refund Credit From Payment Made On 

Closed Account
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 154.06 Refund Credit From Payment Made On 

Closed Account
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -62.83 Refund Credit From Payment Made On 

Closed Account
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 3.46 Refund Credit From Payment Made On 

Closed Account
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 11.18 Refund Credit From Payment Made On 

Closed Account
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -85.43 Refund Credit From Payment Made On 

Closed Account
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 4.53 Refund Credit From Payment Made On 

Closed Account
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -85.73 Refund Credit From Payment Made On 

Closed Account



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:47:52 Date: 12/06/2023

12/11/2023 To: 12/11/2023 Page: 9
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 2.41 Refund Credit From Payment Made On 
Closed Account

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33113 66.50
5716 12/11/2023 20 42341 Claims Weyerhaeuser Company 43,885.37 Remediation 7000021843

537 80 49 01 Landfill Remedial Action 460 Refuse Fund 43,885.37 Remediation 7000021843 Landfill 
Remedial Action Costs

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33172 43,885.37
5717 12/11/2023 20 42342 Claims World Kinect Energy Services 1,606.38

521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 522.63 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 254.74 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 414.51 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 414.50 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33156 1,606.38
5718 12/11/2023 20 42343 Claims Yeti Technology 863.20

514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 397.07 December 2023 Support
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 207.17 December 2023 Support
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 51.79 December 2023 Support
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 51.79 December 2023 Support
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 51.79 December 2023 Support
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 103.59 December 2023 Support

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33118 863.20
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Records Printed: 40 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 231,842.13
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 514 23 31 00 36.45
001 - 514 23 41 00 397.07
001 - 514 23 41 04 108.00
001 - 518 36 47 00 676.05
001 - 518 38 31 00 313.71
001 - 521 20 31 00 18.23
001 - 521 20 32 00 709.46
001 - 521 20 41 00 207.17
001 - 521 20 41 02 22.50
001 - 521 20 48 00 1,908.15
001 - 522 10 41 00 61,845.22
001 - 546 50 47 00 71.89
001 - 554 30 47 00 83.25
001 - 558 60 41 00 103.59
001 - 575 50 31 00 412.60
001 - 575 50 47 00 1,542.00
001 - 576 80 47 00 1,391.50
001 - 582 10 00 01 150.00
001 - 591 14 70 01 172.43
002 - 536 50 41 00 410.00
101 - 542 30 31 00 69.61
101 - 542 30 47 00 961.37
101 - 543 10 30 00 250.00
101 - 543 30 41 00 159.50
101 - 595 32 62 03 2,602.88
101 - 595 32 62 04 142.44
101 - 595 32 62 05 52.76
101 - 595 32 62 06 52.76
101 - 595 32 62 10 105.51
101 - 595 32 62 11 52.76
101 - 595 32 62 12 337.75
101 - 595 32 63 02 6,096.57
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Account

110 - 557 30 31 04 54.99
110 - 557 30 47 00 534.61
401 - 343 30 00 00 -189.56
401 - 343 30 00 03 10.62
401 - 343 30 00 04 154.06
401 - 533 10 31 00 635.46
401 - 533 10 32 00 254.74
401 - 533 10 42 00 236.52
401 - 533 10 49 00 2,265.59
401 - 533 40 43 00 583.34
401 - 533 80 35 00 151.31
401 - 533 80 41 00 54.69
401 - 533 80 47 00 2,122.33
401 - 533 80 48 00 919.34
403 - 594 33 61 08 3,842.42
410 - 343 40 00 00 -382.49
410 - 343 40 00 03 3.46
410 - 343 40 00 04 11.18
410 - 534 10 32 00 414.51
410 - 534 10 41 00 1,127.94
410 - 534 10 42 00 236.52
410 - 534 40 43 00 291.67
410 - 534 80 21 00 108.61
410 - 534 80 31 00 1,603.42
410 - 534 80 34 00 3,146.85
410 - 534 80 35 00 259.43
410 - 534 80 47 01 3,661.09
410 - 534 80 49 01 42.00
411 - 343 50 00 00 -520.10
411 - 343 50 00 03 4.53
411 - 535 10 32 00 414.50
411 - 535 10 49 00 139.32
411 - 535 40 43 00 291.67
411 - 535 80 21 00 108.61
411 - 535 80 31 00 184.49
411 - 535 80 41 00 54.70
411 - 535 80 42 00 236.52
411 - 535 80 47 00 6,873.88
415 - 594 35 62 05 7,886.56
415 - 594 35 62 06 876.29
450 - 343 10 00 00 12.36
450 - 531 18 47 00 140.81
450 - 531 30 41 00 2.90
450 - 531 30 42 00 236.52
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Account

450 - 531 30 43 00 83.32
460 - 343 70 00 00 -195.37
460 - 343 70 00 03 2.41
460 - 537 60 41 00 63,518.51
460 - 537 80 42 00 236.54
460 - 537 80 47 00 52.60
460 - 537 80 49 01 43,885.37
640 - 586 00 00 00 1,491.41
640 - 586 88 00 00 21.65
640 - 586 89 00 00 6.50

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,169.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
002 Cemetery Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 410.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,883.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 589.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,248.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
403 Electric Capital Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,842.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,259.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,819.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 Sewer Capital Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,762.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 451.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 107,885.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,519.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 231,842.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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5719 12/11/2023 20 42344 Claims Commercial Christmas Supply 28,994.54
514 23 49 00 Finance Miscellaneous 001 Current Expense Fund 28,994.54 Commercial Holiday Decorations

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

33173 28,994.54

Records Printed: 1 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 28,994.54
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 514 23 49 00 28,994.54

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,994.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 28,994.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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5679 12/11/2023 Claims 20 EFT Shell Fleet Plus 186.83
5680 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42305 Anixter Inc 3,842.42
5681 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42306 Aon Risk Insurance Services West 

Inc
250.00

5682 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42307 Arrow Lumber 857.55
5683 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42308 Databar Incorporated 1,182.62
5684 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42309 Davis Door Service Inc 919.34
5685 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42310 ESCI Inc 1,250.00
5686 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42311 Eatonville - Utilities 18,111.38
5687 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42312 Eatonville Auto Parts 76.86
5688 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42313 Cohlton Ellis 150.00
5689 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42314 Stephen English 529.93 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
5690 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42315 Grainger Inc 28.44
5691 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42316 HD Fowler Company Inc 3,146.85
5692 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42317 Harold Lemay Enterprises 63,518.51
5693 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42318 Johansen Construction Company 

LLC
3,009.11

5694 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42319 KPG Psomas 6,434.32
5695 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42320 Lynch Creek Quarry 278.44
5696 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42321 McMaster-Carr 80.49
5697 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42322 Motor Worx 1,908.15
5698 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42323 NWPPA NW Public Power 

Association
2,265.59

5699 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42324 Northern Safety Co Inc 132.28
5700 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42325 Orca Pacific Inc 1,370.71
5701 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42326 Pacific Publishing Company Inc 267.50
5702 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42327 Parametrix Inc 8,762.85
5703 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42328 Pierce County Budget & Finance 21.65
5704 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42329 Pitney Bowes Global Financial 

Services
172.43

5705 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42330 Pontem Software 410.00
5706 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42331 Kyle G Rochester-Davis 217.22
5707 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42332 Levi D Scheirbeck 181.32
5708 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42333 Steve Schwind 492.47 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
5709 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42334 South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 61,845.22
5710 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42335 Staples Advantage 914.93
5711 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42336 State Treasurer's Office 1,497.91
5712 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42337 Utilities Underground Location 

Center
11.61

5713 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42338 WA State Patrol 22.50
5714 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42339 Water Management Labs Inc 1,073.25
5715 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42340 Troy & Tricia Webber 66.50 Refund Credit From Payment 

Made On Closed Account
5716 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42341 Weyerhaeuser Company 43,885.37 Remediation 7000021843
5717 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42342 World Kinect Energy Services 1,606.38
5718 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42343 Yeti Technology 863.20

001 Current Expense Fund 70,169.27
002 Cemetery Fund 410.00
101 Street Fund 10,883.91
110 Tourism Fund 589.60
401 Electric Fund 7,248.20
403 Electric Capital Fund 3,842.42
410 Water Fund 11,259.89
411 Sewer Fund 8,819.26
415 Sewer Capital Fund 8,762.85
450 Storm Drain Fund 451.19
460 Refuse Fund 107,885.98



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:52:51 Date: 12/06/2023

12/11/2023 To: 12/11/2023 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 1,519.56
Claims: 231,842.13

* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 231,842.13

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   
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Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:06:42 Date: 12/06/2023

12/11/2023 To: 12/11/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

5719 12/11/2023 Claims 20     42344 Commercial Christmas Supply 28,994.54

001 Current Expense Fund 28,994.54
Claims: 28,994.54

28,994.54

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:53:40 Date: 12/06/2023

12/05/2023 To: 12/05/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

5604 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 3,249.56 11/16/23-11/30/23
5605 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 631.05 11/16/23-11/30/23
5606 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 4,221.27 11/16/23-11/30/23
5607 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,730.94 11/16/23-11/30/23
5608 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Madison N Busey 1,064.45 11/16/23-11/30/23
5609 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 4,266.18 11/16/23-11/30/23
5610 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 2,208.13 11/16/23-11/30/23
5611 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,545.62 11/16/23-11/30/23
5612 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jeffrey J Justman 2,820.98 11/16/23-11/30/23
5613 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 3,384.36 11/16/23-11/30/23
5614 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason E LaLiberte 4,396.21 11/16/23-11/30/23
5615 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 1,963.27 11/16/23-11/30/23
5616 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 3,464.70 11/16/23-11/30/23
5617 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 3,302.29 11/16/23-11/30/23
5618 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Nicholas M Moore 2,424.00 11/16/23-11/30/23
5619 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 1,992.04 11/16/23-11/30/23
5620 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,746.10 11/16/23-11/30/23
5621 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 2,011.23 11/16/23-11/30/23
5622 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 777.71 11/16/23-11/30/23
5623 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 4,038.97 11/16/23-11/30/23
5624 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kyle G Rochester-Davis 2,379.38 11/16/23-11/30/23
5625 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 2,541.61 11/16/23-11/30/23
5627 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 4,061.91 11/16/23-11/30/23
5630 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 18,244.66 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2023 To 

12/05/2023 - AWC
5631 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 23,462.47 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

12/05/2023 - 12/05/2023
5632 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 

DeferredComp
615.00 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2023 To 

12/05/2023 - Deferred Comp

5633 12/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

12,973.72 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2023 To 
12/05/2023 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s) 
12/05/2023 To 12/05/2023 - Pers 
2; Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2023 To 
12/05/2023 - Leoff 2

5626 12/05/2023 Payroll 20     26914 Mike W Tiller 399.50 11/16/23-11/30/23
5634 12/05/2023 Payroll 20     26915 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
61.73 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2023 To 

12/05/2023 - Pre Tax Aflac

5635 12/05/2023 Payroll 20     26916 IBEW Local 483 937.88 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2023 To 
12/05/2023 - Ibew

001 Current Expense Fund 70,739.28
002 Cemetery Fund 614.80
101 Street Fund 1,491.35
401 Electric Fund 24,108.82
410 Water Fund 9,395.06
411 Sewer Fund 8,931.34
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,636.27

117,916.92 Payroll: 117,916.92



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:53:40 Date: 12/06/2023

12/05/2023 To: 12/05/2023 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   


